

Arts Commission Meeting Minutes

Monday, February 5, 2024, 5:00p.m.

City of Lakewood – American Lake Conference Room 6000 Main Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499 https://www.youtube.com/user/cityoflakewoodwa

Telephone via Zoom: 253.215.8782 Participant ID: 996 7750 5460

CALL TO ORDER

Earl Borgert called the meeting to order at 5:01 p.m.

ROLL CALL

<u>Arts Commission Members Present</u>: Emily Feleen-Chair, Earl Borgert-Vice Chair, Shauna Alexander, Sylvi Estrella, Paige Hansen, Laura Martinez, Lani Neil, Darryl Owens, Lua Pritchard, Phil Raschke, Adriana Serrianne, Susan Warner

Staff Present: Sally Martinez- Recreation Coordinator, Nikki York- Office Assistant

Youth Council Liaison Absent: Jaqueline Rodriguez-Leal, Ruffaro Guzha, Marcos Rivera

City Council Liaison Absent: Patti Belle

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

LUA PRITCHARD MOVED TO ADOPT THE ARTS COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES OF JANUARY 8, 2024. SECONDED BY DARRYL OWENS. VOICE VOTE WAS TAKEN AND MPU.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

NEW BUSINESS

None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Public Art Policy

Sally Martinez shared that the Public Art Policy was adopted by City Council on January 16th.

Signal Box Wraps

The Commission reviewed Artwork from 22 artists including: Adam Welch, Barb Przasnyski, Bill Gills, Bret Carlson, Charles Burt, Laura Davenport, Christine Drake, Chrystine Ward Westphal, Colin Dixon, Diny Winkle, Gayle Gray, Hando, Josh Green, Kelly Loney, Holly Robin, Kate Sanches, Kyle Schmidtke, Linda Scholberg, Rodney King, Siv Lavell, Trica Parsons and Wendy Wahment The Commission discussed the art and selected the following artists: Adam Welch, Bill Gills, Charles Burt, Laura Davenport, Chrystine Ward Westphal, Diny Winkle, Hando, Kelly Loney, Holly Robin, Rodney King, Trica Parsons.

Rotating Art

Ron Snowden's Art Reception is Monday March 18th from 4pm-7pm. The Pierce College Faculty's reception will be on Monday April 15th and Sylvi Estrella's reception will be on Monday September 15th.

MLK Video Recap

Tabled

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

Paige Hansen invited everyone to see 'The Giver' at the Lakewood Playhouse.

NEXT MEETING

The next regular meeting of the Arts Commission is scheduled for Monday, March 4, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the American Lake Room at Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW, Lakewood, WA 98499

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 6:24 p.m.

Emily Feleen

Sally Martinez (Mar 13, 2024 12:26 PD

Emily Feleen, Chair

Sally Martinez, Recreation Coordinator

Signature: Emily Feleen

Emily Feleen (Mar 8, 2024 12:23 PST)

Email: efeleen@pierce.ctc.edu

2024-02-05_Minutes_Arts Commission

Final Audit Report 2024-03-13

Created: 2024-03-08

By: Nikki York (nyork@cityoflakewood.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAuBCMcwDdkkuxjJ3S38dEKOIFdA6xxitY

"2024-02-05_Minutes_Arts Commission" History

- Document created by Nikki York (nyork@cityoflakewood.us) 2024-03-08 6:37:46 PM GMT- IP address: 70.35.122.3
- Document emailed to Emily Feleen (efeleen@pierce.ctc.edu) for signature 2024-03-08 6:38:49 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Emily Feleen (efeleen@pierce.ctc.edu)

 2024-03-08 8:23:13 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.254
- Document e-signed by Emily Feleen (efeleen@pierce.ctc.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-03-08 8:23:47 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 75.253.94.242
- Document emailed to Sally Martinez (smartinez@cityoflakewood.us) for signature 2024-03-08 8:23:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sally Martinez (smartinez@cityoflakewood.us) 2024-03-13 7:26:11 PM GMT- IP address: 70.35.122.3
- Document e-signed by Sally Martinez (smartinez@cityoflakewood.us)

 Signature Date: 2024-03-13 7:26:26 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 70.35.122.3
- Agreement completed. 2024-03-13 - 7:26:26 PM GMT